

**I.E. 22/2021 (R-94 of 2021)**

Order No. 10 dt. 25-04-2022.

Received the skeleton record in respect of Kaliganj P.S. Case No. 116/21 dt. 10-03-21 u/s 135(1)(a) of I.E. Act.

The accused persons namely, **Jhoru Mallick and Himu Mallick** are produced today from J/C.

A bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused persons namely, **Jhoru Mallick and Himu Mallick**.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.

Prayer for bail is moved. It is submitted by the Ld. Lawyer that accused persons are in J/C.

Heard both sides.

Considering the fact that as the accused **Jhoru Mallick** was absent, warrant was issued and that he had paid the rest amount of the pilferage bill, the prayer for bail is allowed. Accused person namely, **Jhoru Mallick** may find A.I. bail of Rs. 4,000/- with one surety of the like amount i.d. to J/C to the satisfaction of Ld. C.J.M., Nadia at Krishnagar.

In respect of accused **Himu Mallick** it appears that he had not yet paid the rest amount of the pilferage bill and remain absent, so the bail prayer of **Himu Mallick** is rejected.

To date **(06-07-22)** for appearance and production.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Ld. C.J.M., Nadia at Krishnagar for information and necessary action.

D/C

Judge

Judge  
Special Court (Electricity Act),  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Krishnagar, Nadia.