

**I.E. No.22/2021 (R-94/2021)**  
**Present : Smt. S. Nandy Chakrabarti**

Order No.15

Dated: 29-10-2022

The accused person namely Himu Mallick on bail is absent and one petition is filed by the Ld. Lawyer for the accused person praying for time on the ground stated therein.

The prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Other Three (03) accused persons namely Tanmoy Ghosh, Jhrou Mallick and Azid Sk @ Md. Abdul Azij Mallick are absent without taking any steps.

None appears on behalf of them on call.

Issue W/A against the accused namely Tanmoy Ghosh, Jhrou Mallick and Azid Sk @ Md. Abdul Azij Mallick.

Fix **27-01-2023** for appearance of the accused person namely Himu Mallick and E/R of W/A of rest three accused persons.

( D/C)

Judge,  
Special Court (Electricity Act)  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Nadia at Krishnagar.

Judge,  
Special Court (Electricity Act)  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Nadia at Krishnagar