

**I.E. 22/2021 (R-94 of 2021)**

**Order No. 16 dt. 01-11-2022.**

Record is put up today.

Accused persons namely, **Tanmoy Ghosh, Jhoru Mallick and Azid Sk @ Md. Abdul Aziz** surrender before this Court.

They are taken into custody and remanded to J/C.

One bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused persons.

Heard both sides. Perused the materials on record. Order of warrant was passed on 29-10-2022.

Considering the bonafideness of the accused persons, they are released on same bail.

Fix 27-01-2023 for appearance.

Recall W/A.

D/c

Judge  
Special Court (Electricity Act),  
4<sup>th</sup> Court. Krishnagar, Nadia.